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SECTION 2. 103.67 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
103.67 (2) No minor under fourteen years of age shall be em­

ployed, or permitted to work in any gainful occupation at any 
time; except that minors under fourteen may be employed in 
agricultural pursuits as provided in section 103.77, and minors 
from twelve to fourteen may be employed during school vaca­
tions as provided in subsection (3) of this section and in public 
exhibitions as provided in section 103.78, and that boys of thir­
teen may be employed in street trades, and boys of twelve may 
be employed in hou.se to h01lse street trades, as provided in sec­
tions 103.21 to 103.36. 

SECTION 3. 103.71 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
103.71 (2) No permit shall be issued authorizing the employ­

ment of any minor under fourteen years at any time; except for 
minors twelve years and over to appear in public exhibitions as 
provided in section 103.78 and for boys thirteen years of age in 
street trades, and f01· boys twelve years of [[ge 1:n h01Lse to h01lse 
street trades, as provided in sections 103.21 to 103.31. 

Approved June 18, 1943. 

No. 209, S.] [Published June 23, 1943. 

CHAPTER 35l. 

AN ACT to amend 19.01 (7) and 330.20 (2) of the statutes, re­
lating to bonds of public officials and employes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep1·esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 19.01 (7) of the statutes is amended to read: 
19.01 (7) This section shall not be construed as requiring any 

particular officer to furnish or file either an official oath or an 
official bond. It is applicable to such officers only as are else­
where in these statutes or by the constitution or by special, pri­
vate or local law required to furnish such an oath orbond. Pro­
vided, however, that whether otherwise required by law or not, 
an oath of office shall be filed by every member of any board or 
commission appointed by the governor, and by every adminis­
trative officer so appointed, also by every secretary and other 
chief executive officer appointed by such board or commission. 
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SECTION 2. 330.20 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
330.20 (2) An action by the state 01' any of its departments or 

agencies or by any county, town, village, city, "C '.~ '.{, school 
district o}0 other m1[.nicipal unit to recover any sum of money by 
reason of the breach of an official bond or the b10each of a bond of 
any nat1[1°e whatsoever, whethe1° reqni?'cd by law or not, given 
by a public officer 01' any agent o}0 employe of a governmental 
1[nit; such period to commence running when such ~, * '.(, gov­
en~mental nnit receives knowledge of the fact that a default has 
occurred in some of the conditions of such bond and that it was 
damaged because thereof. 

Approved June 22, 1943. 

No. 291, S.] [Published June 23, 1943. 

CHAPTER 352. 

AN ACT to amend 85.01 (4) (g) of the statutes, relating to the 
licensing and registration of municipality-oWned and operated 
vehicles. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate anel 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

85.01 (4) (g) of the statutes is amended to read: 
85.01 (4) (g) Automobiles, motor trucks, motor delivery 

wagons, trailers or semitrailers owned and operated exclusively 
in the public service by the state of Wisconsin, or by any county 
or municipality thereof, and motor busses owned and operated 
by a private school or college and used exclusively for transpor­
tation of students to and from such school or college and not 
used for hire shall be registered by the motor vehicle department 
upon receipt of a properly filled out application blank accom­
panied by the payment of a registration fee of $1 for each of said 
vehicles 'or trailers. The foregoing provision shall also apply to 
automobiles, rnotor t1°ucks, motor delivery wagons, trailers o}' 
semitraile10s loaned to the state or amy county o}' 1n1lnicipality 
thereof for the duration of the war emergency and operated ex­
clusively by the state or s1wh county or m1lnicipality for civilian 
defense ptwposes. The motor vehicle department shall furnish 
'I.' '.~ * one number plate '.{, * * for each automobile, motor 


